AN

0002
Skagit County Auditar $81.00
5/19/2016 Page 1 of 8 8:45AM

TURN ADDRESS:
BPLES BANK
ih Services Department

GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE CO.

T

I

e

HUINTNTAR

DEED OF TRUST

DATE: May 16, 201

Reference # (if applicabl
Grantor(s):
1. JORDAN, LANCE

Additional on page

Grantee(s)

1. PEOPLES BANK

2. Guardian Northwest Titl i rustee
Legal Description: Lot 42, "Gilkey's o Burlington”

Additional on page 2

Assessor's Tax Parcel 1D#: 4085-000-042-000 (P

THIS DEED OF TRUST is dated May 16, 2016;
AS HIS SEPARATE PROPERTY, whose addre
98233 ("Grantor”); PEOPLES BANK, whose mailing
Burlington Blvd, Burlington, WA 98233 (referred

ANCE T JORDAN, A MARRIED MAN,
Y AVENUE, BURLINGTON, WA
~ig ‘BURLINGTON OFFICE, 822 S.
ometimes as "Lender" and
git, whose mailing address is
as "Trustee").




DEED OF TRUST
an No: 5724269-1 {Continued) Page 2

ND GRANT. For valuable consideration, Grantor conveys to Trustee in trust with power of sale, right
sess_ion and for the henefit of Lender as Beneficlary, all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to

d fixtures; all easements, rights of way, and appurtenances; all water, water rights and ditch rights
ilities with ditch or irrigation rights); and all other rights, royalties, and profits relating to the real
hout limitation all minerals, oit, gas, geothermal and similar matters, {the "Real Property™)

Tiis Deed of Trust secures the Indebtedness including, without limitation, a revelving
e sfinferest, which obligates Lender to make advances to Borrower up fo the credit
3 all the terms of the Credit Agreement and the line of credit has not been

: dit Agreement allows negative amcrtization. Such advances may be made,
tlme, sublect to the limitation that the total outstanding balance owing at any onhe time,
not including finance charge such halance at a fixed or variable rate or sum as provided in the Credit Agreement,
any temporary overages, oth i
paragraph or this paragraph

ided in the Credit Agreement and any intermediate balance. Funds may be
ntly reagzanced. The unpaid balance of the revolvmg line of credit may at

profits of the Property. This assignment is
assignmenl is intended to be specific, perfec
Grantor a license to collect the Rents and 'z
automatically revoked upon acceleration of all &
Uniform Commercial Code security interest in the,

THIS DEED OF TRUST, INCLUDING THE ASSIGN
PERSONAL PROPERTY, 15 GIVEN TO SECURE (A

6 upon the recording of this Deed of Trust. Lender grants to
., which license may be revoked at Lender's option and shall be
of the Indebtedness. In addition, Grantor grants to Lender a
sonal Property and Rents.

KT OF RENTS AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS AND
#WE INDEBTEDNESS AND (B) PERFORMANCE OF
THE CREDIT AGREEMENT, THE RELATED
VEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOLLOWING

TERMS:

GRANTOR'S REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES.
Borrower's request and not at the request of Lender;
this Deed of Trust and to hypothecate the Property;
result in a default under any agreement or other instrument binging.«pH

law, regulation, court decree or order appllcable to Grantor; (d} Gra *Io

that: {(a) this Deed of Trust is executed at

full power, right, and authority to enter into

Deed of Trust do not conflict with, or

G#. and do not result in a violation of any

blished adequate means of obtaining
Jiti

deficiency to the extent Lender is otherwise entitled to a claim for deﬁm
or completion of any foreciosure action, either judicially or by exercise of a pow

PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE. Except as otherwise provided in this Deed
Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust as it becomes due, and Bor

POSSESSION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY. Borrower and Grantcs it Bairrower's and Grantor's
possession and use of the Property shall be governed by the following provisions:

possession and
om the Property
llgiking provisions

Possession and Use. Until the occurrence of an Event of Default, Grantor m
control of the Property; (2) use, operate or manage the Property; and (3) cof
(this privilege is a license from Lender to Grantor automatically revoked upon
relate to the use of the Property or to other limitations on the Property. The Real®
for agricultural purposes.

Duty to Maintain. Granter shall maintain the Property in good condition and promgil Il repairs,
replacements, and maintenance necessary o preserve its value. E

Nuisance, Waste. Grantor shall not cause, conduct or permit any nuisance nor comm
stripping of or waste on or to the Property or any portion of the Property. Without limiting,, tbé
foregoing, Grantor will not remove, or grant to any other party the right to remove, any timber,
oil and gas), coal, clay, scoria, soil, gravel or rock products without Lender's prior written cons

Remeval of Improvements. Grantor shall not demolish or remove any Improvements from th
without Lender's prior written congent. As a condition to the removal of any Improvements, Le
Grantor to make arrangements satisfactory to Lender to replace such Improvements with Improve
equal value.

Lender's Right to Enter. Lender and Lender's agents and representatives may enter upon the Real P :
reasonable times to attend to Lender's interests and to inspect the Real Property for purposes of
compliance with the terms and conditions of this Deed of Trust.

Compliance with Governmental Reguirements. Grantor shall promptly comply, and shall promptly cau
compliance by all agents, tenants or other persons or entities of every nature whatsocever who rent, leas
otherwise use or occupy the Property in any manner, with all laws, ordinances, and regulations, now or hereaf
in effect, of all governmental authorities applicable to the use or occupancy of the Property. Grantor may cont



DEED OF TRUST
gan No: 5724269-1 (Continued) Page 3

wud, faith any such law, ordinance, or regulation and withhold compliance during any proceeding, including
'éﬁe appeals 50 long as Grantor has notified Lender in wntlng prior to doing 50 and 50 long as, in Lender's

Arotect. Grantor agrees neither to abandon or leave unattended the Property. Grantor ghall do all other
Aditiors to those acts set forth above in this section, which from the character and use of the Property are

SENT BY LENDER. Lender may, at Lender's option, (A} declare immediately due and payable all
is"Déad of Trust or (B) increase the interest rate provided for in the Credit Agreement or other
"Indebiedness and impose such oiher conditions as Lender deems appropriate, upon the sale or
rior written consent, of all or any part of the Real Property, or any interest in the Real

able; whether voluntary or involuntary; whether by outright sale, deed, instaliment sale
contract, fand ¢ for deed, ieasehold interest with a term greater than three (3) years, lease-option
cantract, or by ¢ transfer of any beneficial interest in or to any land trust holding title to the Real
Property, or by afiy othe ) conveyance of an interest in the Real Property. However, this option shall net be
exercised by Lender if such exsteigs is prohibited by federal law or by Washington law.

TAXES AND LIENS. Th eding. provisions refating to the taxes and liens on the Property are part of this Deed of
Trust: )

whether legal, benefi

Payment. Grantor shall
charges (including wate

and in all events prior to delinquency) all taxes, special taxes, assessments,
es and impositions levied against or on account of the Property, and shall
an or for services rendered or material furnished to the Property. Grantor
d.having priority over or equal to the interest of Lender under this Deed of
Trust, except for the Irer‘a ; sessments not due, except for the Existing Indebtedness referred to

Right to Contest. Grantor ma thifold payment of any tax, assessment, or claim in connection with a good faith
dispute over the obligation to der's interest in the Property is not jeopardized. If a lien arises or
is filed as a result of nonpaymeént within fifteen {15) days after the lien arises or, if a lien is filed,
within fifteen (15) days after Gra as nmr;é of the filing, secure the discharge of the lien, or if requested by
Lender, deposit with Lender cash ot a euf‘f iem corporate surety bond or other security satisfactory to Lender in an
amount sufficient to discharge the lien plus

satisfy any adverse judgment before enfprgem gainst the Property. Grantor shall name Lender as an additional
i | i cpfitest proceedings.

or assessments and shall authorize the apprigpfiate governmental official to deliver to Lender at any time a written
statement of the taxes and assessments agal‘

other lien could be asserted on account of the work, s
furnish to Lender advance assurances satisfactory
improvements.

PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE. The following provision
Trust,

terials. Grantor will upon request of Lender
Grantor can and will pay the cost of such

ing the Property are a part of this Deed of

insurance with standard extended
ering all Improvements on the Real

Maintenance of Insurance. Grantor shall procure and maintain
Coverage endorsements on a replacement basis for the full in

clause in favor of Lender, together with such other hazard and l‘ ity i ice as Lender may reasonably require.
Policies shall be written in form, amounts, coverages and basi fably"acceptable o Lender and issued by a
company or companies reascnably acceptable to Lender. {
i fer, |nciud|ng stipulations that
ten notice to Lender. Each
Lender will not be impaired
roperty is or will be located
gjency as a special flood
it the maximum amount
roperty securing the loan,
r as otherwise required by

insurance policy also shall include an endorsement providing that cover
in any way by any act, omission or default of Grantor or any other pers
in an area designated by the Admi_nistrator c_)f the Federal Emergency *

of Borrower's credit line and the full unpaid principal balance of any prior lief
up to the maximumn policy [imits set under the National Flood Insurance Progr
Lender, and to maintain such insurance for the term of the loan.

alLy.

security is impaired, Lender may, at Lender's electlon receive and retain the proceededf a
the proceeds to the reduction of the Indebtedness, payment of any lien affecting the Pr
and repair of the Property. If Lender elects to apply the proceeds to restoration and repé
replace the damaged or destroyed Improvements in a manner satisfactory to Lendsg
satisfactory proof of such expenditure, pay or reimburse Grantor from the proceeds far
repair or restoration if Grantor is not in default under this Deed of Trust. Any proceeds whit]
disbursed within 180 days after their receipt and which Lender has not committed to the repai
the Property shall be used first to pay any amount owing to Lender under this Deed of Trust, 4
interest, and the remainder, if any, shall be applied to the principal balance of the Indebtednegs. 1§
any proceeds after payment in full of the Indebtedness, such proceeds shall be paid without intergs

Grantor's interests may appear.

"the restoration
r sheil repair or

Compliance with Existing indebledness. During the period in which any Existing Indebtedness desci
in effect, compliance with the insurance provisions contained in the instrument evidencing skcly Exi tific
Indebtedness shall constitute compliance with the insurance provisions under this Deed of Trust, to’
compliance with the terms of this Deed of Trust would constitute a duplication of insurance requiremen
proceeds from the insurance become payable on loss, the provisions in this Deed of Trust for division of fy
shall apply only to that portion of the proceeds not payable to the holder of the Existing Indebtedness.

LENDER'S EXPENDITURES. |If Grantor fails (A) to keep the Property free of all taxes, liens, security interes
encumbrances, and other claims, (B) to provide any required insurance on the Property, {C) to make repairs ta’ uh@
Property or to comply with any obligation to maintain Existing Indebtedness in good standing as required below, then



DEED OF TRUST
an No: 5724269-1 (Continued) Page 4

mey.do so. If any action or proceeding is commenced that weuld materially affect Lender's interests in the
it, Lender on Grantor's behalf may, but is not required to, take any action that Lender believes to be
}:,grotect Lender's interests., AII expenses incurred or paid by Lender far such vurposes will then hear

antor.  All such expenses will become a part of the Indebtedness and, at Lender's option, will (A) be
nd; (B) be added to the balance of the Credit Agreement and be apportioned among and be payable
Wipayments to become due during either (1} the term of any applicable insurance policy; or {2) the
adit Agreement; or {C) be treated as a balloon payment which will be due and payable at the
rity. The Deed of Trust alsa will secure payment of these amounts. The rights provided for in
%, addition to any other rights or any remedies to which Lender may be entitled on account of

WARRANTY; DEFENSF, E. The following provisions relating to ownership of the Property are a part of this Deed
of Trust:

{a) Grantor holds good and marketable title of record to the Property in fee simple,
neumbrances ather than those set forth in the Real Property description or in the
low or in any title insurance policy, title report, or final title opinicn issued in faver

title to the Property éga
that questions Grantor'

‘clalms of all persons. In the event any action or proceeding is commenced
erest of Trustee or Lender under this Deed of Trust, Grantor shall defend the
action at Grantor's expd be the nominal party in such proceeding, but Lender shall be entitled to
participate in the proce C mpresented in the proceeding by counsel of Lender's own choice, and
Grantor will deliver, or cabig £d, to Lender such instruments as Lender may request from time to time

Survival of Promises. All promis and statements Grantor has made in this Deed of Trust shalt
survive the execution and delivery of Trust shall be continuing in nature and shall remain in full force
and effect until such time as Borrower's¥nd tednes paid in full.

EXISTING INDEBTEDNESS. The following prg anegining Existing indebtedness are a part of this Deed of Trust:

Existing Lien. The lien of this Deed of ;
securing payment of an existing obligatios

nominee for Peoples Bank, a WA. Corporatid
UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 201207240

origage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., acting solely as
described as: A DEED OF TRUST RECORDED JULY 24, 2012
. RECORDS OF SKAGIT COQUNTY, WASHINGTON. The existing
abligation has a current principal balance of a r:)mmately $156,184.00 and is in the original principal ameunt of
$168,367.00. Grantor expressly covenantshgi ¥ "pay, or see to the payment of the Existing
Indebtedness and to prevent any default on such indebtedngs: default under the instruments ewdencmg such
i i zh tndebtedness.

No Modification. Grantor shall not enter into any agfe
other security agreement which has priority over thi
amended, extended, or renewed without the prior writ}
accept any future advances under any such security agn

e holder of any mortgage, deed of trust, or
ust by which that agreement is modified,
3 of Lender. Grantor shall neither request nor
rior written consent of Lender.

re a part of this Deed of Trust:

ptly notify Lender in writing, and
on and obtain the award. Grantor
articipate in the proceeding and to be
expanse, and Grantor will deliver or

may be the nominal party in such proceeding, but Lender shall b'
represented in the proceeding by counsel of its own choice all 2T
cause to be delivered to Lender such instruments and documentattm_
time {o permit such participation.

Application of Net Proceeds. If all or any part of the Property is condem inerit domain preceedings or by
any proceeding or purchase in lieu of condemnation, Lender may at its e i at all or any portion of the
net proceeds of the award be applied to the Indebtedness or the repal estoratin gfidhe Property. The net
proceeds of the award shall mean the award after payment of all reasona
incurred by Trustee or Lender in connection with the condemnation.

IMPOSITION OF TAXES, FEES AND CHARGES BY GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES.
to governmental taxes, fees and charges are a part of this Deed of Trust:

Current Taxes, Fees and Charges. Upon request by Lender, Grantor shall execuis in addition to

ion i nti der's lien on
all expenses
il taxes, fees,

the Real Property. Grantor shall reimburse Lender for all taxes, as described beloVr:-tige
incurred in recording, perfecting or continuing this Deed of Trust, including without li
documentary stamps, and other charges for recording or registering this Deed of Trust.

Borrower which Borrower is authorized or required to deduct from payments on the Indebte ¥
type of Deed of Trust; (3) a tax on this type of Deed of Trust chargeable against the Lender gt

Credit Agreement; and {4) a specific tax on all or any portion of the Indebtedness or on paymepis a
interest made by Borrower.

Subsequent Taxes. [f any tax to which this section applies is enacted subsequent to the date ¥ *ﬁhns Ee&d of
Trust, this event shall have the same effect as an Event of Default, and Lender may exercise aryy br allsf it
avanlable remedies for an Event of Default as provided below unless Grantor either (1) pays the %ax.before
becomes delinquent, or {2) contests the tax as provided above in the Taxes and Liens section and d
Lender cash or a sufficient corporate surety bond or ather security satisfactory to Lender.

SECURITY AGREEMENT; FINANCING STATEMENTS. The following provisions relating to this Deed of Tr" o
security agreement are a part of this Deed of Trust:

Security Agresment. This instrument shall constitute a Security Agreement to the extent any of the Propé
constitutes fixtures, and Lender shall have all of the rights of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Ctvdﬁ'



DEED OF TRUST
gan No: 5724269-1 (Continued) Page 5

"as @me\m_ged from time to time.

estifity, Interest. Upon request by Lender, Grantor shail take whatever action is requested by Lender to perfect
e Lender's security interest in the Personal Property. In addition to recording this Deed of Trust in the
real progerly records, Lender may, at any time and without further authorization from Grantor, file executed
, copies or reproductions of this Deed of Trust as a financing statement. Grantor shall reimburse
Il sxpenses incurred in perfecting or continuing this security interest. Upon default, Grantor shall not
: detach the Personal Property from the Property. Upon default, Grantor shall assemble any
of affixed to the Properly in @ manner and at a place reasonably convenient to Grantor and
. itiavailable to Lender within three (3) days after receipt of written demand from Lender to the
gpplicable law.

iing addresses of Grantor (debtor) and Lender (secured party) from which information
rrrterest granted by this Deed of Trust may be obtained (each as required by the Uniform

concermng the s&
Commercial Cod

Further Assurances. At gy $ime, and from time to time, upon request of Lender, Grantor will make, execute and
deliver, or will cause t de, executed or delivered, to Lender or to Lender's designee, and when requested by
i mrded refiled, or rerecorded, as the case may be, at such times and in stich offices

fropriate, any and all such mortgages, deeds of trust, security deeds, security
gntinuation statements, instruments of further assurance, certificates, and
inion of Lender, be necessary or desirabie in order to effectuate, complete,
arrower's and Grantor's obligations under the Credit Agreement, this Deed of
{2) the liens and security interests created by this Deed of Trust on the
acquired by Grantor, Unless prohibited by law of Lender agrees to the
rse Lender for all costs and expenses incurred in connection with the

petfect, continue, or pre;
Trust, and the Related Bo
Property, whether now ot
contrary in writing, Grant&Sr-s&
matters referred to in this paragrg

Attorney-In-Fact. I Grantor fai
for and in the name of Grantor
Lender as Grantor's attorney-in-
other things as may bg necessary ‘or
the preceding paragraph.

FULL PERFORMANCE. [f Barrower and Gral
and Grantor otherwise performs all the abligé ¢
and deliver to Trustee a request for full reconveyange and shall execute and deliver te Grantor suitable statements of
termination of any financing statement on filey,efjdencing Lender's security interest in the Rents and the Personal
Property. Any reconveyance fee shall be pai b’y Grantor, if permitted by applicable law., The grantee in any
reconveyance may be described as the "person or pefgons legally entitfed thereto", and the recitals in the reconveyance

things referred to in the preceding paragraph, Lender may do so
. xpense. For such purposes, Grantor hereby irrevocably appoints
e psurpose of making, executing, delivering, filing, recording, and doing all
in Lenders sole opinion, to accamplish the matters referred to in

if any of the foilowmg happen: (A) Grantor
ﬂﬁ ection with the Credit Agreement. This can
me, assets, liabilities, or any other aspects of

(C) Grantor's action or inaction adversely affects the collate
example, failure to maintain required insurance, waste or de
all parsans liable on the account, transfer of title or sale of e
without Lender's permission, foreclosure by the holder of another lie
purposes,

RIGHTS AND REMEDIES ON DEFAULT. If an Event of Default ocow

s rights in the collateral. This can include, for
the dwelling, failure to pay taxes, death of

Election of Remedies. All of Lender's rights and remedies wi
fogether. An election by Lender to choose any one remedy will not bar %using any other remedy. [f
Lender decides to spend maney or to perform any of Grantor’s obligatio ed of Trust, after Grantor's
failure to do so, that decision by Lender will not affect Lender's right todet tor in default and to exercise
Lender's remedies.

Accelerate Indebtedness. Lender shalf have the right at its option to dedia
due and payable.

Foreclosure. With respect to all or any part of the Real Property, the Trustee sk
power of sale and to foreclose by nofice and sale, and Lender shall have the

UCC Remediss. With respect to all or any part of the Personal Property, Lende
remedies of a secured party under the Uniformn Commercial Code.

Collect Rents. Lender shall have the right, without notice to Borrower or Grantor to,-£
manage the Property and collect the Rents, including amounts past due and unpaid, a
over and above Lender's costs, against the Indebtedness, In furtherance of this righ
tenant or cther user of the Property to make payments of rent or use fees directly to Lefide
coliected by Lender then Grantor wrevocably designates Lender as Grantors attorna

obligations for which the payments are made, whether or not any proper grounds for the demand
may exercise its rights under this subparagraph either in person, by agent, or through a receiver.

the Property, wrth the power to protect and preserve the Property, to operate the Property precediriy
fdrecloeure of sa'.e and fo collect the Rents from the Proper‘ry and appiy the preceeds over and aboveiths

right to the appointment of a receiver shall exist whether or not the apparent value of the Property ex
Indebtedness by a substantial amount.  Employment by Lender shall not disqualify a person frem serviky a
receiver.

Tenancy at Sufferance. If Grantor remains in possession of the Property after the Property is sold as provid]
above or Lender otherwise becomes entitled to possession of the Property upon default of Borrower or Gran



DEED OF TRUST
an No: 5724269-1 (Continued) Page 6

(1) pay a reasonable rental for the use of the Property, or (2) vacate the Property |mmed|ately
mand of Lender.

ies. Trustee or Lender shall have any other right or remedy provided in this Deed of Trust or the

al Property may be made in conjunction with any sale of the Real Property.

o the extent permiited by applicable law, Borrower and Grantor hereby waives any and ail
rty marshalled. In exercising its rights and remedies, the Trustee or Lender shall be free to
raperty together or separately, in one sale or by separate sales. Lender shall be entitled
Il or any portion of the Property.

f Lender institutes any suit or action to enforce any of the terms of this Deed of
recover such sum as the court may adjudge reasonable as attorneys' fees at trial
and upon any appeal” £ i
reasonabie expenses e¥incurs that in Lender's opinion are necessary at any time for the protecticn of its

ka:-eﬂqhts shall become a part of the Indebtedness payable on demand and shall bear

paragraph include, wi‘ih
and Lender's legal exp
bankruptcy proceeding
anlicipated post-judgme:
foreclosure reports), surve
permitted by applicable la

Trustee arising as a matter of law, Trustee shall have the power to
¢ upon the written request of Lender and Grantor; (a) join in
, inciuding the dedication of streets or other rights to the

Powers of Trustee. In addition to
take the following actions with respect %
preparing and filing a map or plat of th
public; i ] >

required by applrcabfe law, or unless the actiar proceeding is brought by Trustee

Trustee, Trustee shall meet all qualifications régliired for Try
and remedies set forth above, with respect to all or any pait of
foreclose by notice and sale, and Lender will have the figh
accordance with and to the fuﬂ extent provided by appli¢

under applicable law. In addition to the rights
e Property, the Trustee shall have the right to
iclose by judicial foreclosure, in either case in

Successor Trustee. Lender, at Lender's option, may fi
appeinted under this Deed of Trust by an instrument eies "acknowledged by Lender and recorded in the
office of the recorder of SKAGIT County, State of Wa strument shall contain, in addition to all
other matters required by state law, the names of the orig } ustae, and Grantor, the book and page or
the Auditar's File Number where this Deed of Trust is recordgd, s > hame and address of the successor
trustee, and the instrument shall be executed and acknowledged by Lena r its successors in interest. Tha
successor trustee, without conveyance of the Property, shall succﬁeed to alf ie title, power, and duties conferred
upon the Trustee in this Deed of Trust and by applicable la i #tegure for substitution of Trustee shall
govern to the exclusion of all other provisions for substitution.

appoint a successor Trustee to any Trustee

e given in another manner,
notice of default and any
when actually received by
Ily recognl,;f;ed overnight courier, or, if
ge prepaid, directed to
ure from the holder of

any notice required to be given under this Deed of Trust, including without fimj#
notice of sale shall be given in writing. and shall be effective when actuglly-

the addresses shown near the begmnlng of this Deed of Trust All coples of rw mof for
any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust shall be sent to Lender's adtires
this Deed of Trust. Any person may change his or her address for notices under thls

#n near the beginning of
of Trt,;_;;zt by giving formal

more than gne Grartor, any notice given by Lender to any Grantor is deemed to be no
be Grantor's responsibility to tell the others of the notice from Lender.

MISCELLANEQUS PROVISIONS. The following miscellaneous provisions are a part of this Dee

Amendments. What is written in this Deed of Trust and in the Related Documents is :
with Lender concerning the matters covered by this Deed of Trust. To be effective, any ch gé
this Deed of Trust must be in writing and must be signed by whoever will be bound or obli
amendment.

Caption Headings. Caption headings in this Deed of Trust are for convenience purposes on
used to interpret or define the provisions of this Deed of Trust.

Merger, There shali be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any &f
estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the
of Lender.

Governing Law. This Deed of Trust will be governed by federal law applicable to Lender and, to the gk
preempted by federal law, the laws of the State of Washington without regard to its conflicts of law provisis
This Deed of Trust has been accepted by Lender in the State of Washington.

Choice of Venue, If there is a lawsuit, Grantor agrees upon Lender's request to submit to the jurisdiction of t
courts of SKAGIT County, State of Washington.

Jolnt and Several Liability. Al obligations of Borrower and Grantor under this Deed of Trust shall be joint a



DEED OF TRUST

Lpan No: 57242691 (Continued) Page 7

'seeefeig and alt references to Grantor shall mean each and every Grantor, and all references to Borrower shall mean
very Bormower. This means that each Grantor signing below is responsible for all obligations in this

If Lender does agree in writing to give up one of Lender's nghts that does not
| not have to comply with the other provisions of this Deed of Trust. Grantor also understands
consent to a request that does not mean that Grantor will not have to get Lender's consent
Grantor further understands that just because Lender consents to one or

Severability. If a #ourt finds that any provision of this Deed of Trust is not valid or should not be enforced, that
fact by itself wi! B i i i i

enforce the redt of the prpvisions of this Desd of Trust even if a provision of this Deed of Trust may be found to be
invalid or urenf

Successors and Assit)
this Deed of Trust sh
ownership of the P
deal with Grantor's:

Jinding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors and assigns. |If
; es vested in a person other than Grantor, Lender, without notice to Grantor, may

ssence in the performance of this Deed of Trust.
rust hereby waive the right to any jurthtiai in any action, proceeding, or
I )

Credit Agreement. The words "Credit /
limit of $14,000.00 from Borrowe , together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of,
refinancings of, consolidations of, and subsdtutidns for the promissory note or agreement. NOTICE TO GRANTOR:
THE CREDIT AGREEMENT CONTAINS A VARIABLE INTEREST RATE.

Deed of Trust. The words "Deed of Trust®
includes without limitation all assignment an
Rents.

tpan this Deed of Trust among Grantor, Lender, and Trustee, and
scurity interest provisions relating to the Personal Property and

Event of Default. The words "Event of Default” mean an ents of default set forth in this Deed of Trust in

the events of default section of this Deed of Trust.

Existing Indebtedness. The words "Existing Indebte
provision of this Deed of Trust.

Grantor. The ward "Grantor” means LANCE T JORDAN.*

Improvements. The word "lmprovements” means all existin
mobile homes affixed on the Real Property, facilities, additio

Property.

[ndebtedness. The word "Indebtedness" means all principal, : an other amounts, costs and expenses
payab!e under the Credlt Agreement ar Relaied Document: e renewals of, extensions of,
:Related Documents and any
spenses incurred by Trustee or
r with ‘inferest on such amounts as

improvements, buildings, structures,
and other construction on the Real

amounts expended or advanced by Lender to discharge Grantor's obllga, n, or
Lender to enforce Grantor's obligations under this Deed of Trust, togeth
provided in this Deed of Trust.

Len_der. The word "Lender" means PEOPLES BANK, its successors

proceeds and refunds of premiums} fram any sale or other disposition of the Prop
Property. The word "Property" means coilectively the Real Property and the Person

Real Property. The words "Real Property” mean the real property, interests and rights,
Deed of Trust.

Related Documents. The words "Related Documents" mean all promissory notes, ciedit ag
agreements, security agreements, mortgages, deeds of trust, security deeds, coliateral mérgage
instruments, agreements and documents, whether now or hereafter existing, executed in gghn
Indebtedness; provided, that guaranties and environmental indemnity agreements are not "Relate
are not secured by this Deed of Trust.

Rents. The word "Rents" means all present and future rents, revenues, income, issues, roya
other benefits derived from the Property.

Trustee. The word "Trustee" means Guardian Northwest Title - Skagit, whose mailing address is 13
Drive, Mount Vernon, WA 98273 and any substitute or successor trustees.



DEED OF TRUST
n No: 5724269-1 (Continued) Page 8

NOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, AND GRANTOR

X

C,n(-tgm “Jov
i Acagwicdgemnent- of hen

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

J‘MA S DV
state or VNS ) 1 wo MEAGAN SCHWAB g
ss ' tary Public, State of Washington [
% o ) 1 My Commission: -Expiras b
county oF __ 2O ) N _December 7, 2017 :

Cheisea nrd
Notary Public, persanally appeared LANCE T J RDAN personally known o me

i story evidence to he the individual described in and who executed the Deed of
Trust, and acknowledged tha signegd the Deed of Trust as his or her free and voluntary act and deed, for the

uses and purposes therein me# _
day of ‘\’(\ CU.,SE _ .20 Jlﬁ

Given under my, hand and oﬂlc;
V;Q {\M'Q& Residing at_(V\(LL1V¥E Nevaim

Notary Public in and for the State of My commission expires VA1 1)17]

REQUEST FO
To:
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtediess red by this Deed of Trust. You are hereby
requested, upon payment of all sums owing fo you, to reco &) arranty, to the persons entitled thereto, the

right, title and interest now held by you under the Dead of
Date: Beneficiary:
By:

Its:

LaserPro, Ver. 16.1.10.003 Copr. D+H USA Corporation 1
PACFIWINVGFINLPLAGO1 . FC TR

All Rights Reserved. - WA



